Schedule 13

Funding Reguest fi -14 Budget Cycl
Departiment: Education
Request Title: Total Program Annual Funding Adjustments
Priority Number: BA-1
Dept. Approval by: O@”ﬁ @.«gg f Mf;v?[ ™ Decision Item FY 2013-14
J{Jate i I Base Reduction Item FY 2013-14

%}4 / I Supplemental FY 2012-13

0OSPB Appraval by: Mb\—‘ { 7/f( I'S ¥ Budget Amendment FY 2013-14
| ) 1 Date B
Line Item Information FY 2012-13 FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15
1 2 3 4 6
Funding
Supplemental Change Coptnuation
Appropriation Request Base Request Request Amount

Fund FY2012-13 FY2012-13 FY2013-14 FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

{2) Assistance to Public Total|| 3.366,460,619 - 3,366,460,619 12,800,000 12,800,000

Schools, (A) Public School FTE - . - -

Finance, State Share of GF|{ 2540,099,253 - 2,540,099,253 12,800,000 12,800,000

Districts’ Total Program GFE 312,202,624 B 312,202,624 » -

Funding CF 514,158,742 - 514,158,742 -
RF v - - - -
FF - - B - .

lLetternote Text Revision Required? Yes: [ No: W i yes, describe the Letternote Text Revlsion:

Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number: State Education Fund (Fund 440}

State Public Schoo! (Fund 113}
Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line item Name: None

Approval by OIT? Yes: [ No: |7 Not Required: ¥

Schedute 13s from Affected Departments: None

Qther Information: None

Page 1l






D E PARTM E N T O F John W. Hickenlooper

EDUCATION Govemor
FY2013-14 Budget Amendment Funding Request ROmeﬁ'm’-rﬁg;?gf

January 25,2013

vity: BA-1 (Replaces BA-1 dated January 18, 2013)

| Request Tit e: Total Pr, ogram Annual F zmdm Ad]ustments

Summary of Incremental Total Funds General State Public School
Funding Change for Fund Education Fund
FY 2013-14 Budget Amendment Fund
to] St i
Request to Increase State Spending $12.800,000 | $12.,800,000 0- 0-
for Total Program
e
FY 2013-14 Request — Total Program F ;'TABLE 2: Pupil Counfs ;
o TFY 20134 FY w1314 EERIRER
The Department requests a Budget Amendment to B Noveinber 1, Requesied - FY 2013-14 -
SRR 2012 ' Budget Total Revised .
the November 2012 budget request to reflect : Request Amcudment | Reiuast, .
revised estimates for pupil counts, and projected Funded Pupil
changes in the local share of Total Program. This Count 8258130 L1430 827,536.0
request will result in 2013-14 School Finance Total At-tisk
Program of $5,550,976,040 Funded Count 299,427.0 6,943.0 3006,370.0
' ASCENT
+TABLE 13 Schaol _Fman_cc T_o_ta_! Program Costs Pupil Count 450.0 0.0 450.0
Pf;;ﬁ,‘,ﬁj;‘ I - ﬁy 01314 o Inflation rate based on the OSPB
R R I TR ~Total Revised - December Forecast of 2.1%
Request - _Request
State Share $3,562,461,024 $12,800,000  $3,575,261,024 o Base per. pupil funding increases by
Local $122.71 from $5,843.26 in FY 2012-
Property Tax 1,804,194,617 40,159,353 1,844,353,971 13 to $5,965.97. This is a decrease of
Specifs $5.84 from the November request due
pecific i .
Ownership to a lower inflation rate (2.2%
Tax 132,730,650 131,361,046 November request).
T i
*The table 1ncludes both state and local share but only the state share e Assessed Values and Specific Ownership
is appropriated by the General Assembly. Changes —2013-14

o Local share of Total Program projections
have been revised from the November
request as illustrated in Table 1.

o Property taxes are projected to be higher

. . than anticipated in November by
e Increased Funded Pupil Count projection from $40,159,354,

November — 1,743 funded pupils
o Increased At-risk pupil projection — 6,943

Assumptions for Calculations:
The assumptions for the change in funding are as
follows:

Page 1



o Specific Ownership Taxes are expected to
be less than originally projected by
$1,369,604.

Negative Factor

o The November budget request kept the
negative factor ameount the same as the 2012-
13 appropriation at $1,011,518,997.

‘The 2013-14 Budget Amendment improves
the negative factor by $38,975,400 for a total
of $972,543,597.
The Budget Amendment calculated negative
factor as a percent of Total Program funding
will decrease from 15.54 percent in the
original request to-14.91 percent'

rogram including the Negative Factor (NF) -

o Request

Tulal Prugra priog

to Negative Factor $6,510,905,288 $12,510,597 $6,523,415,885
Negative Factor (1,011,518,997) 38,975,400 (972,543,597
Revised | ¢ - T

T

$5,499.386 $5,550,976.041

Program . 291

Funded Pupil Count 825,813 1,743 827,556
Statewide Average

Per Pupil Funding

Specific $6.659.36 $48.31 $6,707.67
NF calculated

percentage of Total

Program ' 15.54% (0.63%) 14.91%

State Financing for State Share of Total Program

There request includes an increase of $12,800,000
for the state share contribution to Total Program as
shown in Table 4.

s TABLE'4"'S ité Financing for State Share & Total Program

"All General

Fund $2,852,301,877 $12,800,000 $2,865,101,877
State Education

Fund 618,559,147 0 618,559,147
State Public

School Fund 91,600,000 i} 91,600,000

equest
3,562,461,024

562,461,024

12,800,000

1,975,715,017

1936925267 38,789,750

§5.499.386,201- - 1§51589.749 / $5.550,976.040.
*Includes property and specific ownership taxes. - _ :

Education Initiatives Contained within the
Funding Increase for Total Program:

This request includes adjustments to the two
education initiatives to be funded within the state
share increase for Total Program. These initiatives
are: Increased Investment in Early Childhood
Education and Quality Teacher Pipeline.
Early  Childhood

Increased  Investment in

Education

The original budget request in November would
require school districts to transfer $70.00 per at-risk
K-12 pupil in the district into a dedicated fund for
the support of preschool or full-day kindergarten
programs that benefit at-risk children,

Due to the estimated enroliment changes, the
change in the original November request is shown
in Table 5.

Table 5: Dedicated Funding for Early Education Opportunities
FY2013-14 FY2013-14
2013-14 Requested Total
November Budget Revised
Request Amendment Request
Projected At-Risk 299,427 6,943 306,370
Students
Per Pupil Transfer $70.00 $70.00 §$70.00
Maxinmum
Amount
transferred to
Early Education $20,959,890 $486,010 $21,445,900
Opportunity Fund '
Assuming All
Districts Comply*

*Would be optional for districts within plus or minus of 200 at-risk funded
pupils,

' Quality Teacher Pipeline

The November request proposed that $3.64 per
funded pupil be withheld from Total Program

Page 2




funding in order to generate funding for a Quality
Teacher Pipeline. Due to the estimated increase in
funded students, the change is shown in Table 6.

Proposed Statutory Change

Section 22-54-104 (5) (g) (I) will need to be

TABLE 6: Quality Teacher Pipeline

modified to reflect the Total Program funding,
including the impact of the negative factor. These
statutory changes will be sent to the Joint Budget
Committee in a separate memo at a later date.

FY2013-14 FY2013-14
2013-14 Reguested Fotal
November Budget Revised
Request Amendment Request
Proj ?
tojected Funded 825813 1,743 827,556
Pupils
Per Pupil
State Public
School Fund 3,005,959 | § 6,345 % 3,012,304

"The negative factor is calculated dgainst the district’s Total Program funding. However, the reduction is only applied to the state share of
Total Program funding. For some school districts their state share of funding is too low to apply the full statutory negative factor, Therefore,
the actual calculated negative factor is lower than the amount cited in statute. For FY 2013-14, 14.91 percent negative factor against total

program calculates to $972,543,597.

Page 3



8N /84S0

WY €SI0TET0L/SY/T

S

i

o s o S FLIETE]
LYLOL'9S 9€'659°9% FOLF9S sanefon o1y Fuipung ndng sog s3viaay]
=
OP09L6'058°C8 I16Z'08C°66F'SS L T'E06°262°68 £8R'PRR'06TSS Sutpun,g woL8o4d [0 ] pasmay o vy
ad
PO I9Z'SLE ES PZO° ISP Z95 S 16TPILGLE S GI9‘09F'99€'ES AIBYS G [BI0], 13
£ST'668'25S°T £5T660'00S'T £ST'6600VS'T £$T'660°0PST pung [erusn |3
PEOTOTTIE FTITOLTTIE $Z9'TOTTIE ¥T6°T07TIE (D 30d) 1diraxy puny [e19UdL oy
- - 000'000'9¢ 0000009 PUTY [00YDG NN WO UOTSIIAL] e
000°009°16 000°009'16 114'226'Es1 1IFTe6" e puny [0033g oifqug o1BI§ sc
LP1'6E5'8ID LP16ES'819 £0006F"LEE 1EE°GECYETE piaLy tlozjesnps s1eg 7
RIBNS Ae)S Jo saaunog Furpungloc
i se
JL10°s1L'SL6'18 LOT'STG9E6' TS S8BT RI6 1S (E8E'GLT! 39T FIF PTG TS AALYS JEIOT IO, pe
9F0'19E"1ET 059°0€L'ZET 887'995'LT1 (z9£791:c) 059°0€L TET saxe], dmsrowng ai1oadg 3
1L6'E5E'PPET LT6IHO8'T L6S089°06L'T (TZ0:€10°T): 819°€69°16L'T saxe ], Aredorg ze
i RIBYS [B20°T JO SAXINOS mn_—uﬂsh 1€
g
T#0'946'055°8 167986 66868 9L 1962 62°S3 L8R'PRR06T'SS Suynin g wivadosd (e pasmay iof sz
- ’ i
ios'ersizie) {L66'8IS TIOT} (L66°R1S'EIO°T) (L66°81S TTOT) 10215 daneday ssa] iz
H oy,
8E9'6ISELS93 28260601598 ELTT8F'60E98 PRSCOPTOE'9S Jopaf pagudaN st
Jo uopwonddy 2iofogq Bumpun.y wnaSoag ppog
S e e R oz
179'v0R LS rS TZ0'086°CLS S 88T CETT6E S 9TY6LE'LLEDS 2ABYG NBIS [EI0L 12
0ST'8I9TSS"E 0STRIOICCE BLTRTOTEC'E 051G 1857 pumy [BIIAL oz
YZOZ0TTIE YEYTOTTIE 3 rZoToT'TIE YZ9TOTTIE (D jo) ydwaxy puny [ereusn 51
- - 000°000°0¢ 000'000°9¢€ PUTL [O01[3S SN WOIF BOISIAAIC R1
000°009°16 006°009°L6 TIFTEG'EST 11+°226°€51 pun [0010g AR Sel§ LY
L¥L'E8E'T6S LPI°655'819 £00°06¥'LEE [££°95TFLE PUum, UORESNPY el o1
RIEYS NS Jo s3aneg Jurpun gfst
LI0'SLL'SLG TS LOT'ST69E6°TS 588'SPTRIG TS ¥ |soz' et brets 21 18207 [€10L, c1
9POTOETET 0SS 0ELTET 28T°89¢"LZ1 089°0EL°TET saxe], diyszomm() agadg z1
1L6'ESEYHE'T LISFE1P08T L65°089°06L°T 819669 T6L'T saxe], Aadorg i
ARG [20T O 5324n08 Suipung Jor
SED'6ICELS'98 B8ECO6°0IS9S ELITRF60E'9S PI8COFTOE S 20330, 2yrSaN |6
Jo nopronddy edofog Suipun. weilo Ly oy
I3
L6°696°58 12'1L6'58 B A dupuny jdud-134 aseg|y
£8°288°LS FT'rB8LS CinleetaIL'Ls Buipuny pdnd-10 a8eaaay]o
07955°L78 0'£18'578 i [F A A7 A ¢ yuno) jdng papungls
08t osy 0's0z ol dng INIISV]r
00LE'QDE 0°LTP66T TS6L'66T 0°C£6'S6T Junoey) papung Asi-1yle
k4
1
Jsonboyg jeuIg wudorg wanbay ueneLidosddy
I- " 1)L, 403 )sanbay PAsSIAY 1eutdg weasoad (ee], Z1-3
FPI-EIGTAA [ewid0 $I-€10Z Ad 101, £I-T10ZAA
E1-ZT0ZAS
A a o) v

PI-ET0T AL E-ZI0T A4

INFAANTWY LAIDANT P1-£107 ANV ESTAOTI LADANE €1-7107 A TYINTWT1ddAS '
AUVININNS ONIANNAT FIOT-€T0T UVEIA TVOSIA QULLDAr0dd
$661 010 1OV IONVNII TOOHDS DFIdnd
NOILYONAH 40 INTIWIHYJAd 0avVaCT0D




